

b
SLP(C)... 1489 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 1489

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CMP 114/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LEELA LAIKH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANGESHWAR LTD.
(for c/delay in refiling SLP & Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Satish Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent. At his request four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(D.L.Chugh) (Radha R. Bhatia)
AR-cum-PS Court Master