

À

SLP(C)No. 4218 OF 2004  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4218/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CMP 114/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LEELA LAIKH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANGESHWAR LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With office report)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Satish Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to take steps to amend the cause title in view of the letter dated 13.4.2004 annexed to the office report.

The petitioner is granted one week's time to file rejoinder affidavit. List the matter thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER