

b  
SLP(C)No. 4218 OF 2004

ITEM No.16

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4218/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CMP 114/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LEELA LAIKH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANGESHWAR LTD.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(Office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Satish Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that there is no response from the petitioner to enable him to take steps as per the office report. The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Promila Nagpal )  
Court Master





